Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read 
with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand 
Notice Dated 17.07.2025 calling upon the Borrower / Guarantor - Mr. Mir Barkat 
Ali and Smt. Mahafuza Bibi to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs. 7,13,039.35 (Rupees Seven Lakh Thirteen Thousand Thirty Nine and Paise 
Thirty Five only) is due together with contractual rate of interest up to 30.06.2025. 

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of

[...]

The Borrower / Guarantor / Morigagor in particular and the public in general is 
hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property 
will be subject to the charge of Union Bank of India, Bolpur Shanti Niketan 
Branch for an amount Rs. 7,13,039.35 (Rupees Seven Lakh Thirteen Thousand 
Thirty Nine and Paise Thirty Five only) is due together with contractual rate of 

interest up to 30.06.2025. 
The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of 

the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

Kolkata, West Bengal 700039, Also at 20, Nandana Park, Behala, Kolkata - 

700034. 2) Mrs. Suiti Paul (Borrower) 20, Nandana Park, Behala, Kolkata - 
700034. Also at : 1°' Floor 9/1, Raicharan Ghosh Lane, PS - Tiljala, Ward No 

66, Kolkata, West Bengal 700039 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being €8,41,869.49 (Rupees Eight Lakhs Forty One Thousand Eight 
Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Forty Nine Only) within 60 days from the date 

of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 

borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession 
of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him

[...]

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 

deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of the Union Bank of India, Kolkata C R Avenue Branch, 1° floor, 

Jeevan Prakash Building, 16, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700072 for an 

amount %8,41,869.49 (Rupees Eight Lakhs Forty One Thousand Eight 

Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Forty Nine Only) and interest thereon. 

Case No.: TA/850/2015 

‘Summons under sub-section (4) of section 19 of 
the Act, read with sub-rule (2A) of rule § of the 
Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993. 

Exh, No.: 6662 
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

[...]

Rayan- | Gram Panchayat, P.S. & 
DIST. Burdwan detailed in Deed No. I- 

8497 for the year 2017 in favour of 
Smt. Aparna Mallick. Property 

butted and bounded by: North: 
House of Bablu Pal, East : 6'ft wide 
passage, South : 3'ft wide passage, 

Rs. 17,32,017.00 
(Rupees Seventeen 
Lakh Thirty Two 
Thousand 
Seventeen Only) as 

on 04.04.2022 with 
further interest from 
05.04.2022 incidental 
expenses cost 
charges etc thereon 
less repayments 
made since 
04.04.2022. 

Reserve Price 

Rs. 19,00,000.00 

EMD @ 10% 
Rs. 1,90,000.00 

Bid increment 

mount